2.3 	 In order to prepare the financial statements to comply with financial reporting standards, the Company’s management
had to make some estimates and suppositions which may have an effect on the amount shown for revenues,
expenses, assets and liabilities and also on the disclosures concerning assets and contingent liabilities, therefore
the actual result may differ from the estimated amount.

2.4 	 The financial report in Thai language is the official statutory financial report of the Company. The financial report in
English language has been translated from the Thai language financial report.

3.	 The Adoption of New Accounting Policies
	 	 The Company adopted the new accounting standards, financial reporting standards, interpretations accounting

standards and accounting guidance, which are effective for accounting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2013

TAS 12 Income Taxes

	 Accounting standard above which is effective for financial statements are as follow:

As Previously Reported Adjustments Restated

Baht Baht Baht

Statement of Financial Position As at January 1, 2012

Deferred Tax Assets - 9,434,665.97 9,434,665.97

Deferred Tax Liabilities - 1,738.17 1,738.17

Unappropriated Retained Earnings 2,508,628,447.13 9,434,665.97 2,518,063,113.10

Other Components of Equity 5,793.91 (1,738.17) 4,055.74

Statement of Financial Position As at  31 December 2012

Deferred Tax Assets - 9,977,183.75 9,977,183.75

Deferred Tax Liabilities - 6,043.50 6,043.50

Unappropriated Retained Earnings 2,645,879,893.88 9,977,183.75 2,655,857,077.63

Other Components of Equity 26,276.07 (6,043.50) 20,232.57

หมายเหตุประกอบงบการเงิน

รายงานประจ�ำปี 2556
บริษัท ลลิล พร็อพเพอร์ตี้ จ�ำกัด (มหาชน)114

ตามที่รายงานไว้เดิม รายการปรับปรุง ปรับปรุงใหม่

บาท บาท บาท

งบก�ำไรขาดทุนเบ็ดเสร็จ ส�ำหรับปี

 สิ้นสุดวันที่ 31 ธันวาคม 2555

ค่าใช้จ่าย(รายได้)ภาษีเงินได้ 84,711,564.71 (542,517.78) 84,169,046.93

ก�ำไร(ขาดทุน)เบ็ดเสร็จอื่น – สุทธิจากภาษีเงินได้

 ผลก�ำไร(ขาดทุน)จากการวัดมูลค่าเงินลงทุนเผื่อขาย 20,482.16 (4,305.32) 16,176.84

ก�ำไรต่อหุ้นขั้นพื้นฐาน (บาท) 0.33 - 0.33

4.	 มาตรฐานการรายงานทางการเงินใหม่ที่ยังไม่มีผลบังคับใช้
	 	 มาตรฐานการบัญชีใหม่ มาตรฐานการรายงานทางการเงินใหม่ การตีความมาตรฐานการบัญชีใหม่ การตีความมาตรฐานการ

รายงานทางการเงนิใหม่ และแนวปฏบิตัทิางบญัชทีีม่ผีลบงัคบัใช้ส�ำหรบัรอบระยะเวลาบญัชทีีเ่ริม่ต้นในหรอืหลงัวนัที ่1 มกราคม 2557
และ2559 บริษัทฯ ยังไม่ได้น�ำมาถือปฏิบัติก่อนวันที่มีผลบังคับใช้ มีดังต่อไปนี้

	 มีผลบังคับใช้ในหรือหลังวันที่ 1 มกราคม 2557

มาตรฐานการบัญชี ฉบับที่ 1 (ปรับปรุง 2555) การน�ำเสนองบการเงิน

มาตรฐานการบัญชี ฉบับที่ 7 (ปรับปรุง 2555) งบกระแสเงินสด

มาตรฐานการบัญชี ฉบับที่ 12 (ปรับปรุง 2555) ภาษีเงินได้